ſ	ŧ	g soa
1	1	<b>.</b> .

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2009031

11-10-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office** 

	1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
103	3580304
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jong-Souk Yeo	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Pavel Kornilovich	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
Peter Mardilovich	Houston, TX 77070
Jeffrey Todd Mabeck	
	▼No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	nge of Name Security Agreement Joint
Other	
Execution Date(s):October 29, 2009  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
,,,	ligation, execution data of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new app	incation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.: 12/609,707  Date I	Filed: October 30, 2009
Confirmation No∴8935 B. Pat	rent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Records Manager	Enclosed
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
9. Statement and signature.	o. Deposit Account Names C. Sc 2020
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	/ 11/09/2009 DBYRNE 00000037 082025 12609707
hulio Obursala Dioritora	81 FC:8821 November88, 2009
Julia Church Dierker Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	ersheet, attachments, and documents:3
Documents to be recorded (including cover	sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Direct	or of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
	Page 1 of 1

Rev 05/09 (RecdAsgn)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administrator
P.O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_

200903162-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

A DISPLAT			Marian and the second
Filing Date: October 30, 20	09	pplication No.: 12/609,707	
and the invention(s) and improven		d any and all continuations, continuation	ons-in-part (C-I-
		ication for said Letters Patent, and any	
		which may be granted thereon or the	
reissues, or reexaminations, or exte			
		n my/our name for Letters Patent in an	y country, to be
		s or legal representatives, to the full en	
		ted, reissued or extended, as fully and	
same would have been held and er	njoyed by me/us had this as	signment, and transfer not been made	,
AND I/we hereby covenar	nt that I/we have full right to	convey the entire interest herein assign	ned, and that I/
		conflict herewith, and I/we further cove	
that I/we will, each time a request i	s made, and without undue	delay, execute and deliver all such pa	pers as may be
necessary or desirable to perfect	the title to said invention(s)	or improvement(s), said application a	and said Letters
Patent, to HPDC, its successors,	assigns, nominees or lega	I representatives, and I/we agree to o	communicate to
HPDC, or to its nominee, all know	n facts respecting said inve	ention(s) or improvement(s), said appli	ication and said
Letters Patent, to testify in any lega	al proceedings, to sign all la	wful papers, to execute all disclaimers	and divisionals,
continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and	foreign applications, to ma	ke all rightful oaths and declarations, a	and generally to
		s, nominees and legal representatives	
		for said invention(s) or improvement(s	
	which may be incurred by r	ne/us in lending such cooperation and	assistance are
paid by HPDC;			
		sioner of Patents and Trademarks of th	
		United States whose duty it is to is	
		the entire right, title and interest, any	
		and all Letters Patent of the United St	
		said, in accordance with the terms of the	
		cord to insert the serial number and file	
been made known to them by the L		title set forth above as soon as the s	ame shall have
•			
and the second of the second o	ve hereunto set my/our hand	s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	les en	10/29/04	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Jong-Souk Yeo		16/29/69	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	1		
	) ss.:		
County of	) 55 \		
	, personally appeared	Jong-Souk Yea	who is personally
	······	the person who acknowledged the forego	•
assignment to be his/her free act and d		are person and dominated are integr	™ എ HIGHUITEIN VI
		Notary Public	
Rev 10/07 (Assignment)	Page 1 of	My Commission Expires: 2	
arma courses Assessable sections of	•		

- **- -** - - - - - -

PATENT REEL: 023509 FRAME: 0138 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOI	F, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s	f(s) and seal(s):		
Mary -	The state of the s	Dr Ko ker 25, 2009  Date Assignment Signed		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed		
			On the second second	
Pavel Kornilovich		Date Application Signed	2003	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of	,			
Oldico of	) ss.:			
County of	) <b>35</b>			
•	personally appeared	Pavel Kornilovich	who is personally	
	, personally appeared	the person who acknowledged the 1	Annual and the second s	
assignment to be his/her free act a		no policie in a solution age was		
		Notary Public		
		My Commission Expires:		
7 44	/			
B Maril	15-	October 2	9,2009	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed		
The state of the s		Date Assignment Signed  October 25	2008	
Peter Mardilovich		Date Application Signed		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of				
0.000	) ss.:			
County of	) <b>55</b>			
•	,			
	, personally appeared		who is personally	
assignment to be his/her free act a		the person who acknowledged the 1	oregoing instrument or	
•		Notary Public		
		My Commission Expires:		
and Il		, , ,		
14 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1		10/29/09		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed		
IN		in baloa		
Jeffrey Todd Mabeck		10/29/09		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
Cinta al	,			
State of	) }			
County of	) ss.:			
	,	In Manage To shirt him to a shirt		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Jeffrey Todd Mabeck	who is personally	
assignment to be his/her free act a		the person who acknowledged the	oregoing institution of	
•		Notary Public		
	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:		
Rev 10/07 (Assignment)	raye 2 UI 2			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023509 FRAME: 0139**